DK S N P GR
� www.docuthek.com
D GB F NL I E
TR CZ PL RUS H
©
 2
02
3

specified limits – see page 8 (Technical data). Any
other use is considered as non-compliant.
Type code
Code Description
IC 40 Actuator
S Emergency closing function
A Mains voltage: 100 – 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
2
3
Torque:
2.5 Nm
3 Nm
A
D
4 – 20 mA analogue input
Digital input
R101) 1 kΩ feedback potentiometer
1) Optional
Part designations
2 3
1
4
1 Housing cover
2 Position indicator
3 Red and blue LEDs
4 Optical interface
Type label
Mains voltage, electrical power rating, enclosure,
ambient temperature, torque and installation posi-
tion – see type label.
D-49018 Osnabrück, Germany
IC
P:
U:
Combination of actuator with butterfly valve
Type IC 40 + butterfly valve BV..
IBG IC 40 + BVG (for gas)
IBGF IC 40 + BVGF (for gas, clearance-free
valve)
IBA IC 40 + BVA (for air)
IBAF IC 40 + BVAF (for air, clearance-free valve)
IBH IC 40 + BVH (for hot air and flue gas)
IBHS IC 40S + BVHS (for hot air and flue gas,
with emergency closing function)
 CAUTION
The emergency closing function should be used
only for the intended function. If the emergency
closing function is used for controlled shut-down
or for intermittent switching of the burner, this will
reduce the service life of the butterfly valve and
actuator. Such applications do not correspond to
the intended use.
Combination of actuator with linear flow
control
Type IC 40 + linear flow control
IFC 1 IC 40 + linear flow control VFC, size 1
IFC 3 IC 40 + linear flow control VFC, size 3
Installation
 CAUTION